



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2019**

(Nandlal Girdharbhai Popat and others ..vs.. M/s. Samadhan Marketing and Merchandize Pvt.  
Ltd.)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.P. Khajanchi, Counsel for the petitioners.

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATED : 24-10-2019**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on  
14-11-2019.

2. In the interregnum, there shall be *ad interim*  
relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

3. Steno copy of this order be supplied to the  
learned Counsel for the petitioners as per rules.

**JUDGE**

*adgokar*