



2023:BHC-NAG:4076

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2019

Nandlal Girdharbhai Popat And OthersPetitioner

V/S

M/s Samadhan Marketing And Merchandize Pvt.Respondent
Ltd., Chandrapur

M. P. Khajanchi For Petitioner

Rohit Joshi For/r-sole Sm Bhangde Sunil S. Shinde C. V.

Khadse For/r-sole For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 29th November, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/12/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)