



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

LETTER O.W. NO. 473 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2019 (D)

(Nandlal Giridharbhai Popat & Ors.

Vs.

M/s. Samadhan Marketing and Merchandize Pvt. Ltd.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

CORAM: BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 28th MARCH, 2024

Perused the letter dated 20.03.2024 received from
the learned Trial Court.

2. For the reasons disclosed in the above letter, the
time is extended as prayed.

3. Intimation be given to the concerned Court.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)