



(1)

letterow362.25
2023-8 HC-NAG:4076

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

LETTER O.W.NO.362/2025 IN WRIT PETITION NO.7269/2019 (D)

Nandlal Girdharilal Popat and Ors. .Vs. M/s Samadhan Marketing and Merchandize
Pvt. Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : APRIL 7, 2025

For the reasons set out in the letter, time to decide Special
Civil Suit No.28/2095, is extended by one year, as prayed for.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale