



r in wp7269.19.odt



2023/1 BHC-NAG:4076

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

LETTER O.W. No.593 of 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION No.7269 of 2019 (D)

(Nandlal Giridharbhai Popat and ors Vs. M/s. Samadhan Marketing and Merchandize Pvt.
Ltd.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 15th JUNE, 2026.

1. Seen letter dated 6.5.2026 sent by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Chandrapur.
2. Time of three months is extended to decide the Special Civil Suit No.28/2019.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Wadode